

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0	0656	Version: 1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/25	6/2009		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	RS	
On agenda:	7/7/2	2009		Final action	: 7/7/2009		
Title:		Consider recommendations regarding a Contract for Case Manager Services from the Community Action Commission for a Youthful Offender Block Grant, as follows:					
	 a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with the Community Action Commission to provide case management services for wards on Youthful Offender Block Grant caseloads in the Santa Barbara, Santa Maria and Lompoc geographic areas for the Fiscal Year 2009/10, with a not to exceed amount of \$158,960; and b) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to approve amendments to the contract provided that the 						
_					%) of the contract dollar amour	it.	
Sponsors:	PROBATION DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Youth Offender Block Grant Board Letter; Probation Mandates, 2. Community Action Commission Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result	
7/7/2009	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding a Contract for Case Manager Services from the Community Action Commission for a Youthful Offender Block Grant, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with the Community Action Commission to provide case management services for wards on Youthful Offender Block Grant caseloads in the Santa Barbara, Santa Maria and Lompoc geographic areas for the Fiscal Year 2009/10, with a not to exceed amount of \$158,960; and

b) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to approve amendments to the contract provided that the amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract dollar amount.

[Enter body here.]